LASER INTERFEROMETER GRAVITATIONAL WAVE OBSERVATORY
LIGO Laboratory / LIGO Scientific Collaboration
LIGO-T070199-00-D ADVANCED LIGO 04/23/07
Test Plan for the Input Optics
Muzammil Arain, Antonio Lucianetti, Rodica Martin, Guido Mueller, Volker Quetschke, David
Reitze, David Tanner, and Wan Wu
Distribution of this document:
LIGO Science Collaboration

5.2.2 Documentation Numbering
All documents shall be numbered and identified in accordance with the LIGO documentation
control numbering system LIGO document.
TEST: Show documentation
5.2.3 Test Plans and Procedures
All test plans and procedures shall be developed in accordance with the LIGO Test Plan
Guidelines, LIGO document.
TEST: Show documentation
6 Logistics
The design shall include a list of all recommended spare parts and special test equipment required.
7 Quality Assurance Provisions
7.1 Responsibility for Tests
IOO.
Advanced LIGO LIGO-T070199-00-D
 18
TEST: Show documentation.
7.2 Quality conformance inspections
Design and performance requirements identified in this specification and referenced specifications
shall be verified by inspection, analysis, demonstration, similarity, test or a combination thereof per
the Verification Matrix (See example in Appendix A). Verification method selection shall be
specified by individual specifications, and documented by appropriate test and evaluation plans and
procedures.
7.3 General Constraints
7.3.1 Reliability
This subsystem must be designed with high reliability and low mean time to repair.
TEST: A reliability analysis report shall accompany the test report; any data available on reliability
should also be summarized.
Appendix A Quality Conformance Inspections Verification Matrices
Table 4 Quality Conformance Inspections
Paragraph Title I A D S T
3.2.1 Performance
Characteristics
    X
3.2.1.1 Controls
Performance
 X
3.2.1.2 Timing
Performance‘
 X   X